Posh Show Policy

All users must follow our Community Guidelines, Terms of Service, and other policies when participating in a Posh Show, including buying and selling. Select Sellers can create and schedule Posh Shows, as well as join other Sellers' Posh Shows as co-hosts (collectively, "Hosts"). Poshmark has sole discretion to determine user eligibility to host or participate in Posh Shows. As set forth in our Terms of Service, you are solely responsible for any activity that occurs through your Poshmark account and all content you transmit or submit through Poshmark, including any live content from Posh Shows.

Auctions

During a Posh Show, the Host may choose to start an auction. Whether you are a Buyer or a Seller, when you participate in an auction, you understand and agree as follows:

- Sellers set the starting price. If you are a Seller, please be sure to set the starting price that reflects a
 comfortable sale price for you. Once an auction has started, it cannot be canceled, and the starting price
 cannot be adjusted. Sellers are not permitted to bid on their own item or to ask others to bid up the
 prices on an item.
- All bids are final and binding. If you are the highest bidder when an auction concludes, your payment method will be charged for the winning bid amount, plus any shipping, taxes, or additional fees listed.
 Please note:
 - o There may be instances in which two users enter the same bid amount at nearly the same time. In this case, if your username is not displayed as the highest bidder, then your bid was not accepted, and you will need to submit a new, higher bid if you would like the item.
 - Poshmark is not responsible for technical issues, including disconnection from the platform, while buying or selling. Bids entered and accepted prior to a loss of connection will be considered binding.

Buy Now

Hosts may enable Buy Now on certain listings during a Posh Show.

Once Buy Now is enabled, Buyers will be able to purchase the featured listing directly in the Posh Show
at the price indicated. Buy Now will be enabled until the listing is sold out, or until the host stops Buy
Now or features another listing.

All Buy Now purchases in a Posh Show are final and binding.

Promotions

As a Host, if you choose to use the Service to administer or communicate a promotion (i.e. sweepstakes or contest) during a Posh Show, you are responsible for the operation of that promotion in accordance with applicable laws, including the following:

- Offer terms and eligibility requirements (e.g. age and residency)
- Official rules that include all all disclosures required by applicable laws and regulations and that include:
 - o A complete release of Poshmark by each entrant or participant; and
 - A statement acknowledging that the promotion is in no way associated with or sponsored, enforced, or administered by Poshmark; and
- Compliance with applicable laws and regulations governing the promotion and the prizes (e.g. registration requirements).

Poshmark will not assist you in the administration of your promotion, and you agree that if you use the Service to administer your promotion, you do so at your own risk.

Additional Host and Seller Rules

Posh Show Hosts and Sellers agree to these additional rules:

- Hosts must be 18 years of age or older.
- Hosts must be engaged with their own Posh Show by actively auctioning items or facilitating discussions related to selling on Poshmark.
- Hosts must appropriately designate whether their Posh Show is a "Live Show" or a "Silent Show."
 - Live Shows are Posh Shows where Hosts are actively engaging with viewer(s) through camera and the audio or chat features. Please note that in order to be a Live Show, relevant content, such as the Host, merchandise, or activities related to merchandising or selling on Poshmark, must remain on camera.
 - Posh Shows that primarily will not incorporate such relevant video content should be designated as a Silent Show. Poshmark reserves the right to determine, at its sole discretion, whether a Posh Show has been appropriately designated as a Live Show or Silent Show.
- Except as specified above in the "Promotions" section, Posh Shows may not be used to post any content that constitutes a raffle, contest, sweepstakes, or giveaways involving pure luck or chance.

- Qualifying mystery listings are subject to additional requirements in order to be eligible for Seller protection. See our Prohibited Items Policy for details.
- Hosts must not engage in or promote unsafe activities during Posh Shows. In addition, Hosts must be aware and respectful of their surroundings, especially when hosting from public or shared spaces.
- Hosts and Sellers must not perform any activity that could be considered manipulating the bid price of an auction, including spoofing, shilling, or enlisting secondary or additional accounts to drive up the price.

Miscellaneous

Poshmark reserves the right to stop or cancel any Posh Show without prior notice for any reason, including due to a violation of any of Poshmark terms or policies. If you are a Seller, you must describe your items truthfully, accurately, and completely during the Posh Show and promptly ship the items sold during the Posh Show, in accordance with the Terms of Service. If you are a Buyer, you are responsible for reviewing the item before making a bid or purchasing.

As indicated in the Poshmark Terms of Service, Buyers and Sellers enter into a contract for the sale and purchase of items directly between themselves, and Poshmark is not an auctioneer or a party to such sale or purchase. Please note that the Poshmark Terms of Service include provisions on dispute resolution. If you do not agree with this Posh Show Policy (as may be updated from time to time), please do not use these features.